

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 493 of 2025

Raushan Singh Bhokta @ Roushan Singh Bhogta
... .. Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : None
For the State : Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, A.P.P.

Order No. 03/Dated: 21st January, 2026

1. Despite the matter has been taken after pass over,
no one is present on behalf of the appellant.
2. Let this matter be posted on 28th January, 2026.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

21st January, 2026
R.K./Rajnish