

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 493 of 2025

Raushan Singh Bhokta @ Roushan Singh Bhogta

.... Appellant

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand

.... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Sushant Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. B. N. Ojha, Spl.P.P.

Order No. 04/Dated 04th February, 2026

1. Mr. Sushant Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he would file an interlocutory application for suspension of sentence of the appellant.
2. Office is directed to do the needful after filing of abovesaid interlocutory application.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

04th February, 2026
Jay/